

## **KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION**

ER IX(3) 2147/2023/EW

Thiruvananthapuram, Dated: 30.09.2023

## **ADDENDUM NOTIFICATION**

Sub: Kerala Public Service Commission – Junior Scientific Assistant (Cat. No.

516/2021) – Addendum Notification issuing of reg:

Ref: 1) Short List No. 170/2023/ER IX dated 05/09/2023.

2) Order in File of ERIX(3)2147/2023/EW dated 30/09/2023.

It is hereby notified that the following Register Number is additionally included in the Short List No. 170/2023/ER IX dated 05/09/2023 for selection to the post of Junior Scientific Assistant (Cat. No. 516/2021) in Kerala State Pollution Control Board vide order cited under reference. Accordingly the additional entry in the Short List shall read as follows.

## **Main List**

## 118198

The Short List No. 170/2023/ER IX dated 05.09.2023 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Office of the Kerala Public Service commission Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram – 4

Approved for Issue

Section Officer